Ceramic DC Disc, RFI and Safety Capacitors
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ceramitesupport@vishay.com Document Number: 23140
2 Revision: 09-Apr-10
General Information
Vishay Cera-Mite
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IEC RECOMMENDATIONS CERAMIC CAPACITORS ARE SUBDIVIDED
INTO TWO CLASSES:
 CERAMIC CLASS 1 or low-K capacitors are mainly manufactured of titanium dioxide or magnesium silicate

General Information
Ceramic DC Disc, RFI and Safety Capacitors Vishay Cera-Mite
ORDERING CODE CATALOGUE PART NUMBER DC CAPACITORS
564R 5 GA D 68 VJ
SERIES RATED VOLTAGE CERAMIC CODE
CAPACITANCE VALUE WIRE/TAPE
OPTIONSDIVIDER VALUE
561R All Class 1 Dielectric
and 1000 VDC Precision
and 1 kVDC Low DF
562R General purpose
100 VDC thru 1000 VDC
Class 2 Dielectric
565R Dual Parallel Discs
564R High voltage
2 kVDCthru 7.5 kVDC
615R High voltage
10 kVDC thru 15 kVDC
R' indicates an
RoHS compliant component
none = 100 V
1 = 1000 V
2 = 2000 V
3 = 3000 V
5 = 500 V
10 = 1 kVDC
20 = 2 kVDC
30 = 3 kVDC
60 = 6 kVDC
75 = 7.5 kVDC
100 = 10 kVDC
150 = 15 kVDC
See on the
individual
Datasheets
'Quad' = Q
'Triple' = T
'Double' = D
'Single' = S
Number of zeros following the
Decimal point of the Capacitance
value
e.g. 0.000068 = 68 pF
 0.00068 = 680 pF
 0.0068 = 6800 pF
 0.068 = 68 000 pF
Basis is the Capacitance
given in µF
the two digits
are the
significant
figures of the
Capacitance
(Optional)
ORDERING CODE CATALOGUE PART NUMBER AC LINE RATED CAPACITORS
440L S 10 AM -R
SERIES
CAPACITANCE VALUE WIRE/TAPE
OPTIONS
ROHS
DIVIDER VALUE
440L X1/Y1
Safety Approved
30LV X1/Y2
Safety Approved
30LVSX1/Y2
Safety Approved
25Y X1/Y2
Safety Approved
125L X1/Y4
Safety Approved
20VL X2
EMI Filter